Joseph F. Accardo, Jr. Law Department

Deputy General Counsel PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza — TS, Newark, New Jersey 07102-4194
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BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

In the Matter of the Petition of
Atlantic City Electric Company for b
Approval of Amendments to Its Tariff to Provide for APR 12 2017
an Increase in Rates and Charges for Electric Service
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:2-21 and N.J.S.A. 48:2-21.1, MAI DEAEIVER
for Approval of a Grid Resiliency Initiative and MAIL RECEIVED
Cost Recovery Related Thereto, and for
Other Appropriate Relief (2016)
Phase II — PowerAhead Program

BPU Docket No. ER16030252

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY AND E-MAIL

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9* Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Dear Secretary Asbury:

This letter, of which an original and 10 copies are enclosed, is to advise that Public Service
Electric and Gas Company (“PSE&G”), a participant in this proceeding, has no objection to the
Stipulation of Settlement between the Parties which was provided to PSE&G via e-mail by
Atlantic City Electric Company counsel on the afternoon of April 11, 2017, dated on that date,
and which we anticipate will be filed on or about that date.

Copies of this letter are being forwarded this date via electronic mail to all persons whose name
appear on the attached distribution list.

Respectfully submitted,
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" Henry Rich

04/27/2016

ACE

Colleen A Foley

Saul Ewing LLP

One Riverfront Plaza, 15th Floor
Newark NJ 07102
cfoley@saul.com

ACE

Roger E. Pedersen

Atlantic City Electric Co. - 63ML38
5100 Harding Highway

Mays Landing NJ 08330

(609) 625-5820
roger.pedersen@pepcoholdings.com

BPU

Cynthia Covie

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
{609) 292-1482
cynthia.covie@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU
Son Lin Lai

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2098

son-lin. lai@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Jerome May

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-3960
Jerome.may@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 341-5760
henry.rich@bpu.state.nj.us

Public Service Electric and Gas Company

ACE Rate Case 2016
ER16030252

ACE

Mindy L Herman

Pepeo Holdings, Inc. - EP9020
701 Ninth Street, NW
Washington DC 20068-0001
(202) 872-2678
miherman@pepcoholdings.com

ACE
Wendy E Stark Esqg.

Pepco Holdings, Inc. - EP1132
701 Ninth Street, NW
Washington DC 20068
westark@pepcoholdings.com

BPU

Julie Ford-Williams
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
Jjulie.ford@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Rich Lambert

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-350

(609) 341-9153
richard.lambert@bpu.state.nj.us

Bry

Jacqueline O'Grady

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2947
Jjackie.ogrady@bpu.state.nj.us

Bry

Bethany Rocque-Romaine Esq.
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-1496
bethany.rocque-romaine@bpu.state.nj,us
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ACE

Philip J, Passanante

Atlantic City Electric Co. - 89K$42
800 King Street, 5th Floor

P.O. Box 231

Wilmington DE 19899-0231

(302) 429-3105
philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com

Bey

Mark Beyer

Board of Public Utlities

44 South Clinton Avenue,
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2637
mark.beyer@bpu.state.nj.us

BPRU

Jacqueline Galka

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 984-4657
Jjackie.galka@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Christine Lin

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.C. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292.2956

christine lin@bpu.state.nj.us

Bry

Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4517

stacy.peterson@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

""Robert Schultheis

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 984-9633
robert.schultheis@bpu.state.nj.us
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BRU

Scott Sumliner

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-4519
scott.sumliner@bpu.statenj.us

DAG

Veronica A. Beke

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.0O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101
Veronica.Beke@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

bAG

Caroline Vachier DAG

NJ Dept, of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Fh.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-370%
caroline.vachier@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Lisa Gurkas

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.0. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460
Igurkas@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Brian Weeks Esqg.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460
bweeks@rpa.state.nj.us

Public Service Electric and Gas Company

ACE Rate Case 2016
ER16030252

BPU

Beverly Tyndell

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08265-0350

(609) 777-1689
beverly.tyndell@bpu.state.nj.us

DAG

Jenique Jones

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Divigion of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.

P.0. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

jenique jones@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Stefanie A, Brand

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Ami Morita

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
amorita@rpa.state.nj.us
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BrU

John Zarzycki

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
{609) 341-5738
Jjohn.zarzycki@bpu.state.nj.us

DAG

Alex Moreau DAG

NI Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3762
Alex.Moreau@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

James Glassen

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
jglassen@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Diane Schulze Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr,
P.0O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
dschulze@rpa.state.nj.us



